A-3777 Fergus Falls, City of Buse, Town of

BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert J. Ferderer Robert W. Johnson Kenneth F. Sette Sydney G. Nelson A. Hubert Nordgren Chairman Vice Chairman Member Ex-Officio Member Ex-Officio Member

er \$34402

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEB2 41983

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION AND) RESOLUTION FOR THE ANNEXATION OF) CERTAIN LAND TO THE CITY OF FERGUS) FALLS PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES) 414)

AMENDED FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, AND ORDER

The property description in Findings of Fact XXXIII on page 6 of the Municipal

Board Order dated February 17, 1983, is hereby amended as follows:

That portion of Parcel A described as follows: All of the N½ of Sections 4 and 5, Township 132N, Range 43W lying north of south edge of Ottertail River Flowage not already within corporate limits.

Parcel C

That part of Section Two (2), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132) North, Range Forty-three (43) West, described as follows: All of the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE¼ of SW¼) except that part presently within the Corporate Limits of the City of Fergus Falls; and all of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼) lying North of the South right of way line of T.H. 210 and West of the East right of way line of the Burlington-Northern Railroad, except that part presently within the Corporate Limits of the City of Fergus Falls; and that part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SE¼ SW¼ of NE¼) lying West of the East right of way line of the Burlington-Northern Railroad; except that part presently within the Corporate Limits of the City of Fergus Falls.

Dated this 23rd day of February, 1983.

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Messett ierrinde U.

Terrence A. Merritt Executive Director An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: (612) 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square

7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnezota 55101

May 24, 1983

MEMORANDUM

TO: Parties of Record and Interested Parties

pal FROM: Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

Re:

Minnesota Municipal Board Docket No. A-3777 Fergus Falls/Buse Township

This is to inform you that pursuant to Municipal Board Order dated February 17, 1983, in the above-described matter, an election was duly held on the 26th day of April, 1983, in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 414.031, Subdivision 5.

The election results have been certified as follows and the Fergus Falls/Buse annexation was therefore effective April 27, 1983.

	For Annexation	Against Annexation
Buse Township (entire township)	6	95
City of Fergus Falls (entire city)	1,769	523
TOTAL VOTES	1,775	618

FDL:sg

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN-3 1983 Joan anderem Showe Secretary of State